‘ Energy

PN Efficiency
Nicor Gas Program

Tankless Water Heaters: >= (0.87 UEF

Rebates for your home

Download the rebate application at nicorgas.com/apply for eligibility requirements and program
terms and conditions.

Offerings and availability of funding are subject to change. To ensure eligibility, please use the most
current qualifying products list available at
nicorgas.com/homerebates

The Nicor Gas Energy Efficiency Program is a multi-year program funded by Nicor Gas customers in
compliance with lllinois law.

Uniform Energy

Manufacturer Model Name Factor (UEF)
American GT-240-NEH 1** 0.95
American GT-240-PEH 1*1 0.95
American GT-240X3-NEH 1** 0.95
American GT-240X3-PEH 1*1 0.95
American GT-340-NIH 1** 0.95
American GT-340-PIH 1*1 0.95
American GT-340X3-NIH 1** 0.95
American GT-340X3-PIH 1*1 0.95
American GT-540-NEH 1** 0.95
American GT-540-PEH 1*1 0.95
American GT-540P-NEH 1** 0.95
American GT-540P-PEH 1*1 0.95
American GT-540X3-NEH 1** 0.95
American GT-540X3-PEH 1*1 0.95
American MCT-1990-N 1** 0.95
American MCT-1990-P 1*1 0.95
A. O. Smith ACT-1990-N 1** 0.95
A. O. Smith ACT-1990-P 1*1 0.95
A. O. Smith ATI-340H 1** 0.95
A. O. Smith ATI-340H 1*1 0.95
A. O. Smith ATI-340HX3-N 1** 0.95
A. O. Smith ATI-340HX3-P 1*1 0.95
A. O. Smith ATO-240H 1** 0.95
A. O. Smith ATO-240H 1*1 0.95
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Uniform Energy

Manufacturer Model Name Factor (UEF)
A. O. Smith ATO-240HX3-N 1** 0.95
A. O. Smith ATO-240HX3-P 1*1 0.95
A. O. Smith ATO-540H 1** 0.95
A. O. Smith ATO-540H 1*1 0.95
A. O. Smith ATO-540HX3-N 1** 0.95
A. O. Smith ATO-540HX3-P 1*1 0.95
A. O. Smith ATO-540P-N 1** 0.95
A. O. Smith ATO-540P-P 1*1 0.95
A. O. Smith GT15-240-NO 1** 0.95
A. O. Smith GT15-240-PO 1*1 0.95
A. O. Smith GT15-340-NI 1** 0.95
A. O. Smith GT15-340-P1 1*1 0.95
A. O. Smith GT15-540-NO 1** 0.95
Bosch T9800 SE 160 0.95
Bosch T9800 SE 199 0.95
Bosch T9800 SEO 160 0.95
Bosch T9800 SEO 199 0.95
Bosch T9900I SE 199 0.95
Bosch T9900 SE 160 0.95
Bosch T9900 SE 199 0.95
Bradford White RTG-K-160N1 0.95
Bradford White RTG-K-160N2 0.95
Bradford White RTG-K-199N1 0.95
Bradford White RTG-K-199N2 0.95
Bradford White RTGL 160N1 0.95
Bradford White RTGL 199N1 0.95
Bradford White RTGR199N1 0.95
Bradford White RTGR199X1 0.95
Bradford White RTGS199N1 0.95
Bradford White RTGS199X1 0.95
EcoSense CECOHS*160*N 0.96
EcoSense CECOHS*160*P 0.96
EcoSense CECOHS*180*N 0.96
EcoSense CECOHS*180*P 0.96
EcoSense CECOHS*200*N 0.96
EcoSense CECOHS*200*P 0.96
Glow Brand T180 0.95
GSW WATER HEATERS GSWT-340H-N 1** 0.95
GSW WATER HEATERS GSWT-340H-P 1*1 0.95
John Wood JWT-340H-N 1** 0.95
John Wood JWT-340H-P 1*1 0.95
Laars LT199NRX1 0.95
Laars LT199NXX1 0.95
Laars LT199PRX1 0.95
Laars LT199PXX1 0.95
Lochinvar LCT-1990-N 1** 0.95
Lochinvar LCT-1990-P 1*1 0.95
Lochinvar LTI-340H-N 1** 0.95
Lochinvar LTI-340H-P 1*1 0.95
Lochinvar LTI-340X3-N 1** 0.95
Lochinvar LTI-340X3-P 1*1 0.95
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Manufacturer
Lochinvar
Lochinvar
Lochinvar
Lochinvar
Lochinvar
Lochinvar
Lochinvar
Lochinvar
Lochinvar
Lochinvar
MRCOOL
MRCOOL
Navien
Navien
Navien
Navien
Navien
Navien
Noritz
Noritz
Noritz
Noritz
Noritz
Noritz
Noritz
Noritz
RELIANCE WATER HEATERS
RELIANCE WATER HEATERS
RELIANCE WATER HEATERS
RELIANCE WATER HEATERS
RELIANCE WATER HEATERS
RELIANCE WATER HEATERS
RELIANCE WATER HEATERS
RELIANCE WATER HEATERS
RELIANCE WATER HEATERS
RELIANCE WATER HEATERS
RELIANCE WATER HEATERS
RELIANCE WATER HEATERS
RELIANCE WATER HEATERS
RELIANCE WATER HEATERS
Rheem
Rheem
Rheem
Rheem
Rheem
Rheem
Rheem
Rheem
Rheem
Rinnai
Rinnai

Tankless Water Heaters:

Model Name
LTO-240H-N 1**
LTO-240H-P 1*1
LTO-240X3-N 1**
LTO-240X3-P 1*1
LTO-540H-N 1**
LTO-540H-P 1*1
LTO-540HX3-N 1**
LTO-540HX3-P 1*1
LTO-540P-N 1**
LTO-540P-P 1*1
MHWH199NCLU
MHWH199NCNU
NPE-180A2
NPE-180S2
NPE-210A2
NPE-210S2
NPE-240A2
NPE-240S2
EZ111DV (GQ-C3259WX-FF US)
EZ111DV (GQ-C3260WX-FF US)
EZ98DV (GQ-C2859WX-FF US)
EZ98DV (GQ-C2860WX-FF US)
NCC199CDV (GQ-C3259WZ-FF US)
NCC199CDV (GQ-C3260WZ-FF US)
NRCR111DV (GQ-C3260WXQ-FF US)
NRCR92DV (GQ-C2660WXQ-FF US)
TS-240-GEH 1**
TS-240-LEH 1*1
TS-240X3-GEH 1**
TS-240X3-LEH 1*1
TS-340-GIH 1**
TS-340-LIH 1*1
TS-340X3-GIH 1**
TS-340X3-LIH 1*1
TS-540-GEH 1**
TS-540-LEH 1*1
TS-540P-GEH 1**
TS-540P-LEH 1*1
TS-540X3-GEH 1**
TS-540X3-LEH 1*1
CRTGH-S*10*
CRTGH-S*11*
CRTGH-S*84*
ECERTGH-S*10*
ECERTGH-S*11*
ECERTGH-S*84*
RTGH-S*10*
RTGH-S*11*
RTGH-S*84*
CU160E (REU-N2530WC-US)
CU1601 (REU-N2530FFC-US)

Uniform Energy
Factor (UEF)

0.95
0.95
0.95
0.95
0.95
0.95
0.95
0.95
0.95
0.95
0.95
0.95
0.95
0.96
0.95
0.96
0.95
0.96
0.96
0.96
0.96
0.96
0.96
0.96
0.96
0.95
0.95
0.95
0.95
0.95
0.95
0.95
0.95
0.95
0.95
0.95
0.95
0.95
0.95
0.95
0.96
0.96
0.96
0.96
0.96
0.96
0.96
0.96
0.96
0.95
0.95
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Uniform Energy

Manufacturer Model Name Factor (UEF)
Rinnai CU199E (REU-N3237WC-US) 0.95
Rinnai CU199I (REU-N3237FFC-US) 0.95
Rinnai RSC160EN 0.95
Rinnai RSC160EP 0.95
Rinnai RSC160IN 0.95
Rinnai RSC160IP 0.95
Rinnai RSC199EN 0.95
Rinnai RSC199EP 0.95
Rinnai RSC199IN 0.95
Rinnai RSC199IP 0.95
Rinnai (RU160E) REU-N2530W-US 0.95
Rinnai (RU1601) REU-N2530FF-US 0.95
Rinnai (RU180E) REU-N2934W-US 0.95
Rinnai (RU1801) REU-N2934FF-US 0.95
Rinnai (RU199E) REU-N3237W-US 0.95
Rinnai (RU199I) REU-N3237FF-US 0.95
Ruud CRUTGH-S*11* 0.96
Ruud RUTGH-S*10* 0.96
Ruud RUTGH-S*11* 0.96
Ruud RUTGH-S*84* 0.96
State GTS-240-NEH 1** 0.95
State GTS-240-PEH 1*1 0.95
State GTS-240X3-NEH 1** 0.95
State GTS-240X3-PEH 1*1 0.95
State GTS-340-NIH 1** 0.95
State GTS-340-PIH 1*1 0.95
State GTS-340X3-NIH 1** 0.95
State GTS-340X3-PIH 1*1 0.95
State GTS-540-NEH 1** 0.95
State GTS-540-PEH 1*1 0.95
State GTS-540P-NEH 1** 0.95
State GTS-540P-PEH 1*1 0.95
State GTS-540X3-NEH 1** 0.95
State GTS-540X3-PEH 1*1 0.95
State SCT-1990-N 1** 0.95
State SCT-1990-P 1*1 0.95
Takagi TCT-1990-N 1** 0.95
Takagi TCT-1990-P 1*1 0.95
Takagi T-H3J-OS-N 1** 0.95
Takagi T-H3J-OS-P 1*1 0.95
Takagi T-H3-OS-N 1** 0.95
Takagi T-H3-0S-P 1*1 0.95
Takagi T-H3S-DV-N 1** 0.95
Takagi T-H3S-DV-P 1*1 0.95
Takagi TK-240X3-NEH 1** 0.95
Takagi TK-240X3-PEH 1*1 0.95
Takagi TK-340X3-NIH 1** 0.95
Takagi TK-340X3-PIH 1*1 0.95
Takagi TK-540P-NEH 1** 0.95
Takagi TK-540P-PEH 1*1 0.95
Vesta VHP-199 0.95
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Uniform Energy

Manufacturer Model Name Factor (UEF)
Vesta VRP-150 0.95
Vesta VRP-199 0.95
Vesta VRS-150 0.95
Vesta VRS-199 0.95
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